•	 Commercial grade design
•	 Constant voltage
•	 120V/277V input voltage
•	 Thermal primary and secondary auto reset breakers
OUTPUT WATTAGE OPERATING TEMPINPUT WEIGHT RATINGCLASS
NOTES:  For optimal performance recommended loading is 80%.
	 Maximum distance for 0-10V control wires is 300ft.
TECHNICAL INFORMATION
DIMMABLE ELECTRONIC 0-10V LED DRIVER - 600W
PART NUMBER BUILDER / ORDERING GUIDE
120/277V 24V 600W
(2 circuits, 300W each)
Do not exceed
167° F in 113° F
ambient condition
8.6 LBS Class 1LLI-PS-DE010-600W
DIMENSIONS
11.02”
9.9”0.5”
12”
1.0”
1.9”
12”
13.8”
SERIES WATTAGE VOLTAGE
LLI-PS-DE010 – 600W – 24V
Example part number:  LLI-PS-DE010-600W-24V
LLI ARCHITECTURAL LIGHTING   (847) 412-4880   QUOTES@LLIALIGHTING.COM
LLI ARCHITECTURAL LIGHTING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CHANGE SPECIFICATIONS WITHOUT NOTICE
PAGE 1
REV 24.06
CLOSET
RATED
5 YEAR
LIMITED
WARRANTY
IP67
Wet Location
5.7
”
PROJECT
SKU
QUANTITY
SPECIFIER
DATE
DIMMABLE ELECTRONIC 0-10V LED DRIVER - 600W
LLI ARCHITECTURAL LIGHTING   (847) 412-4880   QUOTES@LLIALIGHTING.COM
LLI ARCHITECTURAL LIGHTING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CHANGE SPECIFICATIONS WITHOUT NOTICE
PAGE 2
REV 24.06
WIRING DIAGRAM
LLI ARCHITECTURAL LIGHTING   (847) 412-4880   QUOTES@LLIALIGHTING.COM
LLI ARCHITECTURAL LIGHTING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CHANGE SPECIFICATIONS WITHOUT NOTICE
PAGE 1
REV 23.07
LLI-PS-DE010
or
LLI-PS-UDIMM
0-10V
Dimmer
Tapelight
0-10V +
0-10V -24V DC+
24V DC-
Ground
Neutral
Line
Input
output
Input
output
LLI-PS-NDE
Tapelight
24V DC+
24V DC-
Ground
Neutral
Line
Input
output
LLI-PS-UDIMM
TRIAC
Dimmer
Tapelight24V DC+
24V DC-
Load
Neutral
Ground
LineInput
output
LLI-PS-UDEFF
TRIAC
Dimmer
Tapelight24V DC+
24V DC-
Load
Neutral
Ground
Line
Input
output
Load
Neutral
Ground
Line
LLI-PS-DM
Magnetic
Low Voltage
Dimmer
Tapelight
24V DC+
24V DC-
Input
output
L3D0-96W24V-U
Tapelight
24V DC+
24V DC-
Line
Ground
Neutral
Line
Dimmed Hot
Lutron
3-Wire
Dimmer
POWER SUPPLY WIRING DIAGRAMS
QUICK GUIDE
NON-DIMMABLE ELECTRONICDIMMABLE ELECTRONIC 0-10V
DIMMABLE ELECTRONIC FLICKER-FREE UNIVERSAL DIMMABLE ELECTRONIC
DIMMABLE MAGNETIC LUTRON HI-LUME 0.1% DIMMABLE ELECTRONIC